1 E T F

Amendment #4 to Contracted Services Agreement

This Amendment (“Amendment”) amends the Contracted Services Agreement
(“Agreement”) effective as of 6 March 2019 by and between PANTHEON.tech s.r.o,
Mlynské nivy 56, 821 05 Bratislava, Slovakia (“Developer”) and IETF Administration
LLC, 1000 N. West St, Ste. 1200, Wilmington, DE 19801. USA (the “IETF LLC").

This Amendment is effective as of 31 December 2022.

Developer and IETF LLC agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Term extension IETF LLC and Developer hereby agree to amend and extend
the Agreement to extend the term as set forth in Section 3 thereof for an additional

12 months, so that the term of the Agreement shall end on 31 December 2023.

2. SoW #5 replacement with SoW #6 IETF LLC and Developer hereby agree to
amend and extend the Agreement to replace SoW #5 with SoW #6.

3. Agreement in Full Force and Effect as Amended. Except as specifically
amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect and are hereby reaffirmed and ratified by the parties in their
entirety. All references to the Agreement in any other document or instrument shall
be deemed to mean the Agreement, as amended prior to and by this Amendment.

Agreed and consented to, effective as of the date first written above:

IETF Admin_i;tration LLC PANTHEON.tech s.r.o

Jay Daley Tomas Janco

IETF Executive Director CEO
exec-director@ietf.org S,/a/les@pantheon.tech
1000 N. West St, Ste. 1200 Mlynské nivy 56
Wilmington, DE 19801 82105 Bratislava

USA Slovakia



